504867847 04/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4914587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ECHO LABORATORIES, INC.	08/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DISCOVER ECHO INC.	
Street Address:	9530 PADGETT STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 101	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15046282	
Application Number:	15644540	
Application Number:	14494519	
Application Number:	14832694	
Application Number:	15003694	
Application Number:	15238593	
Application Number:	15682423	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)556-1802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-203-5300

Email: jcarolino@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI LLP

Address Line 1: 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST

Address Line 2: 29TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	085710-543148
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC R. GARCIA
SIGNATURE:	/Eric R. Garcia/

Total Attachments: 7
source=Name_Change_ECHO LABORATORIES to DISCOVER ECHO#page1.tif
source=Name_Change_ECHO LABORATORIES to DISCOVER ECHO#page2.tif
source=Name_Change_ECHO LABORATORIES to DISCOVER ECHO#page3.tif
source=Name_Change_ECHO LABORATORIES to DISCOVER ECHO#page4.tif
source=Name_Change_ECHO LABORATORIES to DISCOVER ECHO#page5.tif
source=Name_Change_ECHO LABORATORIES to DISCOVER ECHO#page6.tif

source=Name Change ECHO LABORATORIES to DISCOVER ECHO#page7.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF "DISCOVERY ECHO INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DISCOVERY ECHO INC." TO "DISCOVER ECHO

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST,

A.D. 2017, AT 5:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Jaffray W. Buslack, Secretary of Stells

Authentication: 203097037 PATEN Pate: 08-22-17

REEL: 045945 FRAME: 0445

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION OF

SR 20175796931 - File Number 5386719 ED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

DISCOVERY ECHO INC.

Discovery Echo Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), in accordance with the provisions of Section 103 thereof, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. The name of the Company is Discovery Echo. Inc.
- 2. The Company's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 9, 2013.
- 3. A Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Amendment") was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on August 14, 2017 and such Certificate of Amendment requires correction as permitted by subsection (f) of Section 103 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The inaccuracy to be corrected is that a typographical error was made in Section 2.
 - Section 2 of the Certificate of Amendment is corrected to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Discover Echo Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Correction to be executed as of the 18 day of August, 2017.

DISCOVERY ECHO INC.

Name: Eugene Cho

Title; Chief Executive Officer

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ECHO LABORATORIES,"

INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ECHO LABORATORIES, INC." TO

"DISCOVERY ECHO INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH

DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2017, AT 7:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Tanys of the standard of the s

5386719 8100 SR# 20175717711

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203059364

Date: 08-15-17

ECHO LABORATORIES, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Echo Laboratories, Inc. (the "Company"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, certifies that:

- 1. The name of the Company is Echo Laboratories, Inc. The Company's original Certificate of Incorporation was first filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 9, 2013 under the name Echo Laboratories, Inc. (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 2. The text of ARTICLE I of the Company's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is to be amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Discovery Echo Inc. (the "Company")."

3. This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its duly authorized officer on August 14, 2017.

ECHO LABORATORIES, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Eugene Cho

Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:03 PM 08/14/2017
FH.ED 07:03 PM 08/14/2017
SR 20175717711 - File Number 5386719

8692522_1.DOC

State of California Secretary of State

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C3612068

I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 14th day of September 2017, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of DISCOVERY ECHO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to DISCOVER ECHO, INC. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of September 26, 2017.



ALEX PADILLA Secretary of State

dmp

NP-25 (REV 01/2015)

State of California Secretary of State

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

C3612068

I, ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 14th day of September 2017, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of ECHO LABORATORIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to DISCOVERY ECHO INC. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of September 26, 2017.



ALEX PADILLA Secretary of State

dmp

NP-25 (REV 01/2015)

APPENDIX A – CHANGE OF NAME TO BE RECORDED IN THE FOLLOWING U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

Atty Docket No.	Application No.	Filing or 371(c) Date	Title
085710-543148	15/046,282	02-17-2016	FLUORESCENCE MODULE WITH A PLURALITY OF FILTERS AND LIGHT SOURCES
085710-568504	15/644,540	07-07-2017	FLUORESCENCE MODULE WITH A PLURALITY OF FILTERS AND LIGHT SOURCES AND AN OPTICAL GUIDE
085710-543146	14/494,519	09-23-2014	UPRIGHT AND INVERTED MICROSCOPE
085710-543145	14/832,694	08-21-2015	UPRIGHT AND INVERTED MICROSCOPE
085710-543138	15/003,694	01-21-2016	UPRIGHT AND INVERTED MICROSCOPE
085710-560329	15/238,593	08-16-2016	UPRIGHT AND INVERTED MICROSCOPE
085710-576131	15/682,423	08-21-2017	UPRIGHT AND INVERTED MICROSCOPE

RECORDED: 04/13/2018